

13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: <u>mission@tongil.or.kr</u>

Ref. No. WMH 2011-77

То	: Regional	presidents, 1	National	messiahs,	National	leaders
----	------------	---------------	----------	-----------	----------	---------

- From : Unification Church World Mission Headquarters
- Date : 8.12 by the Heavenly Calendar (September 9, 2011)

Re. : Live Webcast for the Dedication Ceremony for the Ocean Cheonjeong Palace Hotel in Geomundo

May God and True Parents' blessings and love be with your regions, mission nations and providential organizations.

The Dedication Ceremony for the Ocean Cheonjeong Palace Hotel in Geomundo will be broadcasted live through the internet. Here are some information and instructions in viewing the live broadcast.

I. Ceremonies and events that will be broadcasted through live webcast

- X All dates and time are in Korea time.
- 1. Dedication Ceremoney for the Ocean Cheonjeong Palace Hotel in Geomundo
 - 1) Date: Cheon-gi year 2 on 8.15 by the heavenly calendar (September 12, 2011) at 10:30 a.m.
 - 2) Venue: Ocean Cheonjeong Palace Hotel, Geomundo

II. Instructions to access live webcast through the Tongilgyo Homepage

- *X Please allow your internet browser to allow pop-ups for the Tongilgyo Homepage.*
- 1. Tongilgyo Homepage (<u>www.tongilgyo.org</u> or <u>http://www.tongilgyo.org/system/main_en</u>) Go to <u>http://member.tongilgyo.org</u>, log in to the website, and click on the relevant language under the banner "TONGILGYO INTERNET LIVE" on the top-right to activate the live webcast (or on the pop-up).



2. Webcast details

- 1) Webcast will be serviced in Korean, Japanese and English.
- 2) The webcast icon will be activated 30 minutes before the start of the event.
- 3) The webcast schedule may change without notice. You may experience trouble connecting with the webcasting site due to unexpected events or server congestion.



세계통일교 선교본부 Unification Church World Mission Headquarters

13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: <u>mission@tongil.or.kr</u>

3. User requirements

- 1) Please enable your internet browser to allow pop-ups for the Tongilgyo Homepage.
- 2) Please be sure to have a computer connected to the internet through ADSL, Cable
- 3) Please check to see if you have a Sound Card and Speaker installed.
- 4) Web Browser Program (preferably Internet Explorer 6.0 or newer version)
- 5) Media Player Program 7.0 or newer version

4. Important

Due to the fact that the event is taking place on an island with very poor internet connectivity, there is a possibility that the webcast may be interrupted or freeze. If you experience such symptoms please refresh the page and patiently wait for the webcast to reconnect.

Thank you for your understanding.

